
 
GAA Pro rata 

Amount Project Amount 

University of Florida
4,250,000
2,156,826

275,000
250,000
205,000
150,000
25,000

$7,311,826 $7,311,826

University of Florida Online
674,806

$674,806 $674,806

Florida State University

$4,263,520
$4,263,520 $4,263,520

Florida A&M University
$100,000
$100,000
$33,439
$92,300
$13,500
$4,200
$4,370

$300,000
$300,000
$100,000
$100,000

 $1,147,809 $1,147,809

University of South Florida
6,308,344

200,000
$6,508,344 $6,508,344

Florida Polytechnic University

79,221
$79,221 $79,221

Florida Atlantic University
2,205,128
2,000,000

 $4,205,128 $4,205,128

University of West Florida
246,112

Pen Air Field Turf Replacement 300,000
Pickleball Court Renovation 25,000

626,102
$1,197,214 $1,197,214

University of Central Florida
John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB 8,280,503

 $8,280,503 $8,280,503

Florida International University
1,494,404
2,000,000
2,500,000

 $5,994,404 $5,994,404

University of North Florida
2,150,665

 $2,150,665 $2,150,665

Florida Gulf Coast University
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovations 2,111,377

 $2,111,377 $2,111,377

New College of Florida

97,984

 $97,984 $97,984

$44,022,800 $44,022,800

Softball turf field repairs

USF Student Health Wellness Project fountain

Oglesby Student Union Replacement

USF Student Success / Life Enhancements

SBI Bull and Bear Lounge upgrades (computers, furniture, charging stations)

SGA offices, senate chamber, and common space furniture
Replacement of SGA workroom and office desktop computers
Scoreboards for intramural flag football
Replacement of dated fitness equipment

WANM studio radio lounge upgrades to a fully digital environment
Beautification of FAMU Park & FAMU Pond Irrigation
New Student Union Fund

Band shelving for west side bldg. band field
Band drill field sound system

 

UF Online Improvements
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CITF Project Name

UF-675 Disability Resource Center
Hitchcock Field & Fork Pantry
Jennings Creek Bridge
Brown Center for Leadership & Service/Machen Florida Opportunity Scholars
Career Connection Center
Recreational Sports Master Plan Study
Collegiate Veteran's Success Center

Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building

Recycling equipment and SGA storage 

 

Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685

Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b

Pen Air Field Bleachers 

 

 

Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis 
courts, etc.)

MMC Aquatic Center
MMC Soccer and Track

University CITF  Projects Total

Student Study and Support Center

Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Boat Dock, Pavillion & Student 
Garden; Campus Outdoor Spaces; Fitness Center & Pool; Athletic Fields/Courts.


