## STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS

## 2023-24 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE PROJECT LIST

CITE Discipat Name	GAA Pro rata Amount	Project Amount
CITF Project Name University of Florida	Amount	Project Amount
UF-675 Disability Resource Center		4,250,000
Hitchcock Field & Fork Pantry		2,156,826
Jennings Creek Bridge		275,000
Brown Center for Leadership & Service/Machen Florida Opportunity Scholars		250,000
Career Connection Center		205,000
Recreational Sports Master Plan Study Collegiate Veteran's Success Center		150,000 25,000
Collegiate Veteraria Gaecesa Geriter	\$7,311,826	\$7,311,826
University of Florida Online	<b>*</b> · , · · · , · = ·	<b>41,011,020</b>
UF Online Improvements		674,806
	\$674,806	\$674,806
Florida State University		` ,
Oglesby Student Union Replacement		\$4,263,520
	\$4,263,520	\$4,263,520
Florida A&M University		
SGA offices, senate chamber, and common space furniture		\$100,000
Replacement of SGA workroom and office desktop computers		\$100,000
Scoreboards for intramural flag football		\$33,439
Replacement of dated fitness equipment		\$92,300
Band drill field sound system		\$13,500
Band shelving for west side bldg. band field		\$4,200
Softball turf field repairs		\$4,370
New Student Union Fund		\$300,000
Beautification of FAMU Park & FAMU Pond Irrigation WANM studio radio lounge upgrades to a fully digital environment		\$300,000 \$100,000
SBI Bull and Bear Lounge upgrades (computers, furniture, charging stations)		\$100,000
Source of the so	\$1,147,809	\$1,147,809
University of South Florida	<b>+</b> 1,1 11,000	<b>,</b> ,,, .,,,,,,,
USF Student Success / Life Enhancements		6,308,344
USF Student Health Wellness Project fountain		200,000
·	\$6,508,344	\$6,508,344
Florida Polytechnic University		
Recycling equipment and SGA storage		79,221
Recycling equipment and SGA storage	\$79,221	79,221 <b>\$79,221</b>
Recycling equipment and SGA storage  Florida Atlantic University	\$79,221	
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685	\$79,221	
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis	\$79,221	\$79,221
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685		\$ <b>79,221</b> 2,205,128 2,000,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)	\$79,221	<b>\$79,221</b> 2,205,128
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida		\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b		\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128 246,112
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement		\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128 246,112 300,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation		\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128 246,112 300,000 25,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement	\$4,205,128	\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128 246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers		\$79,221 2,205,128 2,000,000 \$4,205,128 246,112 300,000 25,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida	\$4,205,128	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers	\$4,205,128	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404 \$2,150,665	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404 \$2,150,665	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center  Florida Gulf Coast University Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovations  New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Boat Dock, Pavillion & Student	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404 \$2,150,665 \$2,111,377	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center  Florida Gulf Coast University Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovations  New College of Florida	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404 \$2,150,665 \$2,111,377	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665  2,111,377 \$2,111,377
Florida Atlantic University Student Union Expansion & Renovation Project - BT-685 Campus Recreation Projects -(renovation of Rec Cntr. Bldg./pool deck/ track & field/ tennis courts, etc.)  University of West Florida Entrance and Visitor Center Redesign Phase 1b Pen Air Field Turf Replacement Pickleball Court Renovation Pen Air Field Bleachers  University of Central Florida John C. Hitt Library Renovation Phase IIB  Florida International University Wellness and Recreation Field Support Building MMC Aquatic Center MMC Soccer and Track  University of North Florida Student Study and Support Center  Florida Gulf Coast University Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovations  New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Boat Dock, Pavillion & Student	\$4,205,128 \$1,197,214 \$8,280,503 \$5,994,404 \$2,150,665 \$2,111,377	\$79,221  2,205,128 2,000,000  \$4,205,128  246,112 300,000 25,000 626,102 \$1,197,214  8,280,503 \$8,280,503  1,494,404 2,000,000 2,500,000 \$5,994,404  2,150,665 \$2,150,665  \$2,111,377 \$2,111,377